the Billings Times and the City of Billings website on July 2nd and 9th, 2009.  On July 
14th, 2009, the following bids on this project were received: 

CONTRACTOR     BASE BID 
 Langlas and Associates, Inc.    $249,000.00 

FINANCIAL IMPACT:  The total cost of the project is Two Hundred Forty-nine 
Thousand dollars ($249,000.00) and will be funded through Parking Division reserve 
funds.  This project was budgeted in FY10 Capital Improvement Plan for a total of 
$300,000.00.  This project will be administered by Collaborative Design Architects under 
a contract previously executed at the March 23rd, 2009, City Council meeting.